

Citrus Grove Road Phase III
Project No. 2019-04; Bid No. 19-0925; FPN #435541-2-54-01

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Jr. Davis Construction Co., Inc.			C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.		
			UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION							
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	430000	1	430000	430999.91	1	430999.91
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	200000	1	200000	442224.4	1	442224.4
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	8500	20	170000	9294.95	20	185899
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	2.35	29077	68330.95	6.2	28601	177326.2
0120 4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	CY	11.65	11340	132111	7.66	11339	86856.74
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	5.45	137623	750045.35	13.69	103686	1419461.34
0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	6.25	45208	282550	5.6	43789	245218.4
285704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04	SY	10.7	4155	44458.5	12.67	4644	58839.48
285706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	14.25	880	12540	22.13	868	19208.84
285709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	15	30450	456750	14.23	31480	447960.4
285710	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10	SY	17.5	2797	48947.5	22.38	2817	63044.46
0327 70 5	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	SY	40	190	7600	18.41	400	7364
0327 70 19	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	4.5	10117	45526.5	3.01	9849	29645.49
0334 1 11	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A	TN	144	325	46800	126.62	333	42164.46
0334 1 12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	168	118	19824	132.28	139	18386.92
0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	114	4187	477318	82.87	4171	345650.77
0334 1 14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	TN	127	462	58674	124.76	515	64251.4
0337 7 25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	241	533	128453	173.53	547	94920.91
0337 7 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	175	1675	293125	114.14	1731	197576.34
0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	200	13.2	2640	269.83	15	4047.45
0425 1351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	3600	24	86400	4234.05	24	101617.2
0425 1352	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10'	EA	4100	8	32800	5398.42	8	43187.36
0425 1361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	EA	3900	3	11700	4498.68	3	13496.04
0425 1452	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	EA	5900	2	11800	6112.91	2	12225.82
0425 1471	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'	EA	4500	9	40500	6975.6	9	62780.4
0425 1473	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, J BOT, <10'	EA	6400	1	6400	7012.65	1	7012.65
0425 1529	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	EA	3200	1	3200	2275.8	1	2275.8
0425 1541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	EA	3300	4	13200	2540.43	4	10161.72
0425 2 61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	2500	4	10000	2138.2	4	8552.8
0425 2 62	MANHOLES, P-8, >10'	EA	3600	4	14400	2709.79	4	10839.16
0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	EA	3800	2	7600	3276.1	2	6552.2
430175118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	50	4766	238300	37.37	4766	178105.42
430175124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	63	1287	81081	48.32	1287	62187.84
430175130	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	LF	85	441	37485	68.86	441	30367.26
430175218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD	LF	78	26	2028	56.79	26	1476.54
430611125	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, STD 261, 1:4 SLOPE, 18"PIPE	EA	2136	2	4272	1799.47	2	3598.94
430611225	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, STD 261, 1:3 SLOPE, 18"PIPE	EA	1941	2	3882	1598.36	2	3196.72
430611229	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, STD 261, 1:3 SLOPE, 24"PIPE	EA	2200	1	2200	2275.8	1	2275.8
430611233	U-ENDWALL, STD 261, BAFFLES, 1:3 SLOPE, 30"PIPE	EA	2600	1	2600	2672.74	1	2672.74
430611325	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, STD 261, 1:2 SLOPE, 18"PIPE	EA	2200	1	2200	1778.3	1	1778.3
430982125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	EA	1800	2	3600	1402.53	2	2805.06
430984625	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD	EA	1900	1	1900	1534.84	1	1534.84
0515 1 1	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL	LF	200	9	1800	211.7	36	7621.2
0520 1 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	12.55	3283	41201.65	18.26	3390	61901.4
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	12.55	8351	104805.05	17.22	8419	144975.18
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	15	380	5700	14.77	343	5066.11
0520 5 11	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	45	762	34290	35.15	1804	63410.6
0520 5 16	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 8.5' WIDE	LF	85	1126	95710	55.68	2375	132240
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	32	2032	65024	47.57	280	13319.6
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	49	2262	110838	58.66	1141	66931.06
0523 2	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, NON-VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	120	42	5040	275.21	41	11283.61
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	35	340	11900	21.17	200	4234
0530 3 4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	400	3.8	1520	926.7	8	7413.6
0536 1 1	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	25	330	8250	22.23	354	7869.42
0536 85 24	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- PARALLEL	EA	3000	1	3000	3387.24	1	3387.24
0536 85 25	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- TYPE II	EA	1300	2	2600	1270.22	2	2540.44
0536 85 26	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT	EA	1600	1	1600	3281.39	1	3281.39
0550 10222	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING	LF	19	1865	35435	21.17	1880	39799.6
0550 60222	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING	EA	4000	1	4000	1693.62	1	1693.62
0550 60223	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING	EA	4600	1	4600	1799.47	1	1799.47
0570 1 1	PERFORMANCE TURF	SY	0.85	6188	5259.8	4.38	3600	15768
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3.25	87398	284043.5	2.84	154000	437360
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	400	33	13200	317.55	33	10479.15
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	2700	5	13500	1164.37	4	4657.48
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	80	9	720	52.93	2	105.86
0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	95	5	475	158.78	5	793.9
0705 10 4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	EA	1700	10	17000	158.78	7	1111.46
0705 11 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	68	7	476	58.22	10	582.2
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	14000	1	14000	11220.23	1	11220.23

Citrus Grove Road Phase III
 Project No. 2019-04; Bid No. 19-0925; FPN #435541-2-54-01

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,744,120.56			Jr. Davis Construction Co., Inc.			C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
City of Minneola Utility Adjustments								
1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1800	1	1800	5927.67	1	5927.67
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	15000	1	15000	2328.73	1	2328.73
3	LOCATE UTILITIES IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION	LS	10000	1	10000	1587.77	1	1587.77
4	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	6600	1	6600	11404.42	1	11404.42
5	REMOVE 16" WATER MAIN AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS, VALVES, REDUCERS AND ACCESSORIES	LF	395	111	43845	26.46	111	2937.06
6	REMOVE 24" WATER MAIN AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS, VALVES, REDUCERS AND ACCESSORIES	LF	230	153	35190	28.54	153	4366.62
7	16 INCH DIP WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	350	109	38150	381.06	115	43821.9
8	24 INCH DIP WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	350	168	58800	523.96	165	86453.4
9	24 INCH LINE STOP	EA	24000	1	24000	17359.61	1	17359.61
10	24 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	19000	2	38000	15856.52	2	31713.04
11	16 INCH GATE VALVE	EA	9800	2	19600	8335.79	3	25007.37
12	12 INCH LINE STOP	EA	12000	2	24000	8494.57	2	16989.14
13	REMOVE 12 INCH FORCE MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	50	60	3000	47.63	20	952.6
14	12 INCH PVC FORCE MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	150	60	9000	297.18	40	11887.2
					0			0
Subtotal Utility Adjustments					\$ 326,985.00			\$ 262,736.53
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID					\$ 6,434,819.10			\$ 7,191,895.66
NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS					375			450
COMMENTS						Subtotal does not match, but total amount is correct.		